RESOLUTION NO. 364

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 323 FOR 2005 REGARDING THE TOWN OF COEYMANS BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Introduced: 11/13/06

By Public Works Committee, Messrs. Shafer and Clouse:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 352 for 2001, this Honorable Body authorized an agreement with Clough, Harbour & Associates, LLP, regarding preliminary engineering, design, right-of-way incidentals, right-of-way acquisition, construction, construction inspection and construction support services for the Town of Coeymans Bridge Replacement Project, and

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 186 for 2004, this Honorable Body authorized claims in the amount of \$149,000 for additional work performed by Clough, Harbour & Associates, LLP for the Town of Coeymans Bridge Replacement Project (South Crossing), and

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 323 for 2005, this Honorable Body authorized claims in the amount of \$160,000 for additional work performed by Clough, Harbour & Associates, LLP for the Town of Coeymans Bridge Replacement Project (North Crossing), and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works indicated that additional preliminary engineering and construction inspection services were required totaling \$476,000 to construct the Old Ravena Road over CSX (North Crossing) Bridge, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 323 for 2005 is amended to reflect that the authorized amount of the agreement with Clough, Harbour & Associates, LLP is \$2,735,000 rather than \$2,259,000, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said amended agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 11/13/06